May 20, 2025
Re:  Manufacturer’s Certification Statement for Residential Energy Property
Dear Valued Partner,
Manufacturer’s Name: SMA Solar Technology AG
Manufacturer's Address: Sonnenallee 1, 34266 Niestetal, Germany
SMA Solar Technology AG certifies that the inverters and accessories listed in Attachment
A to this certification meet one or both requirements cited as "solar electric property". For
dwelling units, the inverters and accessories listed in Attachment A are qualified solar electric
properties per IRS Code Sec. 25D. Residential Clean Energy Credit. The listed inverters and
accessories are properties that use solar energy to generate electricity for use in a qualifying
dwelling unit. The items in Attachment A qualify as "equipment which uses solar energy to
generate electricity".
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement,
and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts presented are true, correct, and
complete.
Sincerely yours,
Charles Smith
Managing Director, Home & Business Solutions
SMA Solar Technology America, LLC
Attachment to Manufacturer’s Certification Statement for Residential Energy Property – May
20th, 2025
Attachment A – Product List – May 1st, 2025
Product Part Number
Inverter and accessories
Sunny Boy Smart Energy-US 3.8 kW SBSE3.8-US-50
Sunny Boy Smart Energy-US 4.8 kW SBSE4.8-US-50
Sunny Boy Smart Energy-US 5.8 kW SBSE5.8-US-50
Sunny Boy Smart Energy-US 7.7 kW SBSE7.7-US-50
Sunny Boy Smart Energy-US 9.6 kW SBSE9.6-US-50
Sunny Boy Smart Energy-US 11.5 kW SBSE11.5-US-50
SMA Energy Meter EMETER-US-50
SMA Backup Start BU-STRT-US-50
SMA Shutdown Initiator RSI-US-50
Sunny Boy-US 3.0kW SB 3.0-1SP-US-41
Sunny Boy-US 3.8kW SB 3.8-1SP-US-41
Sunny Boy-US 5.0kW SB 5.0-1SP-US-41
Sunny Boy-US 6.0kW SB 6.0-1SP-US-41
Sunny Boy-US 7.0kW SB 7.0-1SP-US-41
Sunny Boy-US 7.7kW SB 7.7-1SP-US-41